
 

SOUTH OF ENGLAND POMERANIAN CLUB OPEN SHOW 28TH JANUARY 2023  

JUDGE: LEILA TARABAD 

 

BEST IN SHOW - HOLMAN’S ALTINA'S HENRY HIGGINS JW 

RES BEST IN SHOW - HILLS CH SHARHAZLAH'S SUAVE DEVIL SHCEX 

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW - HOLMAN’S ALTINA ALABAMA TRUE ROMANCE 

RES BEST PUPPY IN SHOW - BAILEY’S CRAIGIVAR BLACK BRAMBLE 

BEST VETERAN - HOLMAN’S CH KAMIS MYSTICAL LEGEND OF BROOKLYN AT ALTINA 

BEST SP BEG - BOOTH’S RETAS TRUE DESTINY FOR CAGNEYS 

 

CLASS: 1 - VETERAN DOG OR BITCH 1 (0) 

1st HOLMAN’S CH KAMIS MYSTICAL LEGEND OF BROOKLYN AT ALTINA 

CLASS: 2 - MINOR PUPPY DOG 2 (0) 

1st HOLMAN’S ALTINA ALABAMA TRUE ROMANCE 

2nd BEINAROVICA’SBORN TO WIN JUNASSMINIS (IMP LVA) NAF TAF 

CLASS: 3 - PUPPY DOG 3 (2) 

1st BEINAROVICA’S BORN TO WIN JUNASSMINIS (IMP LVA) NAF TAF 

CLASS: 4 - JUNIOR DOG 1 (0) 

1st SLOUGH & BALALOVA’S COOKIE OF PERSIMOONE (IMP UKR) 

CLASS: 5 - NOVICE DOG 2 (1) 

1st HOLMAN’S ALTINA ALABAMA TRUE ROMANCE 

CLASS: 6 - POST GRADUATE DOG 2 (1) 

1st HILLS SHARHAZLAH LUVS A DARE DEVIL 

CLASS: 7 - LIMIT DOG 2 (1) 

1st HILLS SHARHAZLAH KAMIKAZI DEVIL 

CLASS: 8 - OPEN DOG 3 (0) 

1st HOLMAN’S ALTINA'S HENRY HIGGINS JW 

2nd SLOUGH’S SPECIAL EDITION OF PERSIMOONE (IMP UKR) JW 

3rd HILLS SHARHAZLAH'S SON OF A DEVIL 

CLASS: 9 - MINOR PUPPY BITCH 0 entries 

CLASS: 10 - PUPPY BITCH 3 (2) 

1st BAILEY’S CRAIGIVAR BLACK BRAMBLE 

CLASS: 11 - JUNIOR BITCH 1 (0) 

1st SPANAPOMS HEAVENLY LASS 

 



 

CLASS: 12 - NOVICE BITCH 2 (1) 

1st LAMBERT’S RETA QUEEN OF CLUBS FOR POMSTAR 

CLASS: 13 - POST GRADUATE BITCH 3 (1) 

1st BEINAROVICA’S LEX FATI JUNASSLAND (IMP LVA) 

2nd HILLS SHARHAZLAH DEVILISH VIXEN 

CLASS: 14 - LIMIT BITCH 2 (2) 

CLASS: 15 - OPEN 1 (0) 

1st HOLMAN’S ALTINA'S TINKERBELL JW 

CLASS: 16 - SPECIAL OPEN (ORANGE) DOG OR BITCH 3 (0) 

1st HILLS CH SHARHAZLAH'S SUAVE DEVIL ShCEx 

2nd SLOUGH’S SPECIAL EDITION OF PERSIMOONE (IMP UKR) JW 

3rd BEINAROVICA’S LEX FATI JUNASSLAND (IMP LVA) 

CLASS: 17 - SPECIAL OPEN (SABLE) DOG OR BITCH 1 (0) 

1st HILLS SHARHAZLAH LUVS A DARE DEVIL 

CLASS: 18 - SPECIAL OPEN (BLACK OR CREAM) DOG OR BITCH 3 (1) 

1st HILLS SHARHAZLAH'S SON OF A DEVIL 

2nd BAILEY’S CRAIGIVAR BLACK BRAMBLE 

CLASS: 19 - SPECIAL OPEN ANY OTHER COLOUR DOG OR BITCH 1 (0) 

1st SLOUGH’S SPANAPOMS HEAVENLY LASS 

CLASS: 20 - SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG OR BITCH 4 (0) 

1st BOOTH’S RETAS TRUE DESTINY FOR CAGNEYS 

2nd LAMBERT’S RETA QUEEN OF CLUBS FOR POMSTAR 

3rd BEINAROVICA’S LEX FATI JUNASSLAND (IMP LVA) 

Res BEINAROVICA’S BORN TO WIN JUNASSMINIS (IMP LVA) NAF  

 


